HARRISON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Town/Village of Harrison Alfred F. Sulla, Jr. Municipal Building 1 Heineman Place Harrison, New York 10528

Michael J. Amodeo, P.E., CFM Town/Village Engineer



February 1, 2024

Mayor Richard Dionisio and Members of the Village Board Town of Harrison 1 Heineman Place Harrison, New York 10528

V-E-2

Re: Upgrade to Harrison Library Electrical

Dear Mayor Dionisio and Members of the Village Board:

Village Board authorization is requested to hire ELQ Industries, Inc. for electrical and lighting upgrades to the Harrison Library, at a cost not to exceed \$90,000.

ELQ Industries, Inc. was awarded the Job Order Contracting (JOC) Services Contract for Region 1, for General Contractor under the Gordian ezIQC – City of White Plains contract #903239.

The scope of services as detailed in the attached proposal, includes retrofitting all lighting fixtures within the building with new LED bulbs.

Funding for this project is available in the Downtown Library Renovations, Capital Account # 24LB03.

Further, authorization is requested for the Purchasing Department to issue a Purchase Order payable to ELO Industries at an amount of \$90,000.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael J. Amodeo, PE, CFM Town/Village Engineer

MJA/jla

Attachments

G:\Capital Projects\Library\Downtown Library\Town-Village Board Memos and Resolutions\Memos\VBLetter for Permission to hire ELQ for Electrical Upgrade to Harrison Library.docx





Job Order Contract

Contractor's Price Proposal Summary- Category

Work Order #:

124766.00

Title

Harrison Library Electrical

Contractor:

903198 - ELQ Industries

Proposal Value:

\$85,435.24

Proposal Name:

Harrison Library Electrical

To: Michael Amodeo

Town Engineer Town of Harrison 1 Heineman Place

Harrison, NY 10528

From: 1

Tony Silva

Chief Estimator ELQ Industries 567 5th Ave

New Rochelle, NY 10801

Electrical:

\$ 85435.25

Work Order Proposal Total

\$85435.25

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.



G®RDIAN®

Job Order Contract

Contractor's Price Proposal Detail- Category

Work Order #:

124766.00

Title

Harrison Library Electrical

Contractor:

903198 - ELQ Industries

Proposal Value:

\$85,435.24

Proposal Name:

Harrison Library Electrical

CSI Number

Mod.

UOM Description

Line Total

	Col Multiper	mou.		Description							FILLA IOTO
Elec	trical										
1	01 22 20 00-0010		HR	directed by owner only.							\$9634.70
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			Installation	56.00	x	\$117.85	x	1.4599	=	\$9,634.76	
		User Note:	Re wire ligh	ts for LED							
2	01 22 20 00-0010	0002	HR	For Foreman, Add							\$481.53
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			Installation	56.00	x	\$5.89	x	1.4599	=	\$481.53	
4	01 22 23 00-0059		WK	25' Electric, Scissor P	latform Li	ft					\$683.5
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			Installation	1.00	x	\$468.22	x	1.4599	=	\$683,55	
		User Note:	Scissor Lift								
				Flatbed TruckIncludes loading, lie-down of equipment, delivery of equipment, off loading on site, rigging, dismantling, loading for return and transporting away. For equipment such as trenchers, skid-sleer loaders (bobcats), industrial warehouse forklifts, sweepers, scissor platform lifts, telescoping and articulating boom man lifts with up to 40' boom lengths, etc.							
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			Installation	1.00	x	\$272.15	×	1.4599	=	\$397.31	
		User Note:	scissor lift r	nobilization							
5	01 74 19 00-0012		EA	10 CY Dumpster (1 To rental cost, pick-up co							\$664.2
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				•		0111111100					
			Installation	1.00	×	\$454.99	×	1.4599	=	\$664.24	
		User Note:		1.00	×		x		=		
6	02 84 16 00-0008	User Note:		1.00 Recycle TSCA-Exem Up To 4' Length Fixtu	pt Polychi	\$454.99		1.4599		\$664,24	\$3356,68
6	02 84 16 00-0008	User Note:	Dumpsler EA	Recycle TSCA-Exem Up To 4' Length Fixtu Quantity	pt Polychi	\$454.99		1.4599 allast Remove Factor	ed From	\$664,24	\$3356,68
6	02 84 16 00-0008	User Note:	Dumpster	Recycle TSCA-Exem Up To 4' Length Fixtu	pt Polychi	\$454.99 orinated Biphen		1.4599 allast Remove	ed From	\$664,24	\$3356.66





Contractor's Price Proposal Detail- Category Continued..

Work Order #:

124766.00

Title

Harrison Library Electrical

CSI Number

Mod.

UOM Description

Line Total

7	26 01 50 51-0368		EA Recycle 4' Length Linear Fluorescent Lamps						\$936.89	
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	425.00	×	\$1.51	х	1.4599 =	\$936.89	
		User Note:	Recycle 4"1 t	ouibs						
8	26 01 50 52-0154			EA 2 Lamp, 17 Watt, Instant Start, Step Dimming, T8 Fluorescent Electronic Ballast					\$18346.9	
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			installation	0.00	×	\$54.67	×	1.4599 ^m	\$0.00	
			Demolition	425,00	×	\$29.57	x	1.4599 =	\$18,346.93	
		User Note:	Remove Ball	asts for recycle			,			
9	26 01 50 52-0422			EA Retrofit An Existing 4' (T12) Strip Style Fixture Without Reflector To Operate Two 4' (T8) Lamps					\$50933.3	
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	425.00	×	\$82.09	х	1.4599 =	\$50,933.36	
		User Note:	Retrofit exist	ing fixtures						
ubt	otal for Electrical:						<u></u>		\$85435.2	

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

The Percent of NPP on this Proposal:

0.00%